8 / 6 5 = 2 1
REVISION RECORD
@ REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
@ @ A [NHTSA PART 575 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 DW
o3 15
. nl
\‘ -
Y .
(y
| i
|
|
A - e
SECTION  A-A
@
oo o
@ 25| 2 9000296 WASHER, .406 ID X .812 OD X .065
22 | 1 175—=7090-1 |THIGH MOLDED, LEFT
211 1 175—=7085—1 |KNEE FLESH, LEFT
20 | 1 175-7080  |SCREW, SHSS 3/8 X 3
19 1 1 9000443 THRUST BEARING #B5-5
SCALE  0.500 181 3 9000116 WASHER SCHNORR- DISC SPRING 20MM OD X 10.2MM ID X .9MM THK.
17 11 9000111 SCREW, SHCS 1/2-20 X 2
16| 1 9000074 SCREW, SHSS 3/8 X 1
151 1 9000119 SCREW, SHCS #6-32 X 1/2
14 1 1 9000115 SCREW, SHCS 1/4-28 X 1/2
13| 1 9000117 WASHER, HEAVY LOCK 1/4 (BOLT SIZE)
12 | 1 9000113 SCREW, SHCS 5/16-24 X 7/8
"1 9000118 WASHER, SPRING LOCK 5/16 (BOLT SIZE)
@ 10 | 1 9000405  |SCREW, SHCS 3/8-16 X 2
9 |1 9000449 SCREW, SHCS 3/8-16 X 1-3/4
8 | 1 175=7070 UPPER LEG BONE WELDMENT
711 175-7065 LOAD CELL SIMULATOR - FEMUR
6 | 1 175-7060 BUSHING
5 |1 175—=7050-1 |KNEE JOINT ASSEMBLY, LEFT
4 11 175—-7040  |WASHER
311 175-7030-1 |FOOT MOLDED ASSEMBLY, LEFT
2 |1 175—=7020-1 |ANKLE ROTATION ASSEMBLY, LEFT
1 1 175=7001-1 |LOWER LEG ASSEMBLY, LEFT
WMy | PART No. DESCRIPTION
PART LIST
UNITS ARE millimeters ' k. NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
VATERAL V SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
TOLERANCES ARE: * SALE 0.750
DECIMALS: ANGLES: APPROVALS DATE I_ E G AS S E M B I_Y y I_ E l__—|_
X ior Y e
XX £0.05 il L S—
. . % SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
unless otherwise noted ENGINEER A]_ 1 OF 1 17 5_7 O O 0_1 A
8 / 6 5 = 2 1




8 5
REVISION RECORD
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
A | NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 | DMW
FLESH (VINYL SKIN AND FOAM)
\ A
——— ®.75
| A
1-1/8 REF.
50 +p 271/4 REF. ‘ - 3.0 47 +.2
1-1/2
| \ |
Y !
B +0 -
B 16.2 _’75 _
1.675 REF.
1] 175-7002—-1 |LOWER LEG WELDMENT, LEFT
W Tary [TV PART No. DESCRIPTION
PART LIST
NOTES: UNITS ARE inches #R: NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
W oce N OTES \ ¢ SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
1. WEIGHT OF ASSEMBLY: 5.5 +.3 LBS. (REF).
TOLERANCES ARE: * SCALE
2. MATERIAL: PT3 VINYL AND FOAM. LS, GLES M C— LOWER LEG ASSEMBLY, LEFT
X £0.1 10.5°
3. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, ALL DIMENSIONS ARE £.10 X 2001 T
FRA*CTIONS i1/ 64 % e SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
unless otherwise noted ENGINEER D 1 OF 1 175_7001_1 A

1




8 7 6 5 3 2 1
REVISION RECORD
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
A | NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 | DMW
O |A|.002
+.00
(2.875% 904
(5/16-24 UNF-2B) ooty T
|
A
— — — = = = = = = = = = |
+.010
(2.2507342) _ @ o
| - — — — - - = = = = — — - = = = — — — |
!
(0.375) — | |-
— | |=— (89/32)
A
WELD ALL AROUND
WELD ALL AROUND
e —
=< T — ==
- o \ _
I — T — - _
1.678 £.015 \ \ T - — —
\
6 — —— — —_
— \
I~ — - — -/ ¢
\ AN A —— —
* j/ T — — . /T
e 1/4
(.253) L —= 3757000
(1.835)—
- 14.29"-99 -
1/5-7002-1
LOWER LEFT LEG ASSEMBLY.
4 11 175—=7013-1 |KNEE CLEVIS ASSEMBLY, LEFT
3 11 175-=7012  |LOWER LEG BONE
2 |1 175=7011 ANKLE SHAFT FLANGE
1 1 175=7010  |ANKLE SHAFT
W Tary [TV PART No. DESCRIPTION
PART LIST
NOTES: UNITS ARE inches . NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
1 SAND WELDED EDGES. NATERAL SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
‘ TOLERANCES ARE: * POALE 1.000
2. FINISH: PENETRATE (BLACK OXIDE) e . 1 _ LOWER LEG WELDMENT, LEFT
X 0.1 05 e
x 10005 MACHNED:
FRA*CTIONS i1/‘ 64 % R SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
unless otherwise noted ENGINEER D 1 OF 1 175_7002_1 A
8 7 6 5 §) 2 1




4 3 2 |
REVISION RECORD
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
A | NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 DW
—= 1.250 £.002 |==-——ro
l 1/32 X 45 CHAMFER
000 400 £2°
+. _ ~
130 _"00s5 g i) y
X
T = = 3/16 (R.19)
+.005
+.005 189 _
UL R —" T =380 " 0o .000
NOTES: TV lary [ PART NoO. DESCRIPTION
PART LIST
1. BREAK ALL SHARP CORNERS . Ty
UNITS ARE inches ; ‘ NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
MATERIAL > 3
c11 L 17 STEEL == SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
TOLERANCES ARE: * SAE 1.000
DECIMALS: ANGLES: APPROVALS DATE AN KI_E SHAFT
X 101 10.5°
§§x §88c115 MACHINED: o
. . CHECKED
FRACTLQ}L‘,@ otﬂé?‘f;ed % SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
ENGINEER B 1 OF 1 175—7010 A
4 3 2 1




4 2 1
REVISION RECORD
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
A | NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 | DW

—] 3/4

NOTE:
1. REMOVE ALL BURRS & BREAK SHARP EDGES

|
®1-3/4
+.010 !
®‘75O _‘OOO
T
T Tary | PART No. DESCRIPTION
PART LIST

UNITS ARE inches

MATERIAL

@B NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC

iot0 S D¢ SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
TOLERANCES ARE: * SCALE 1.000

DECIMALS: ANGLES: APPROVALS DATE A N K I_E S HAI__T FI_AN G E

X 20,1 0.5 e

Mo 1000 MACHINED:

. N ICHECKED

FRACTIONS £1/64 @ S —— S -
* unless otherwise noted ENGINEER B ,] OF ,] 1 7 5_7 O 1 1 A

4 2 I




1

N

SCALE  0.500

NOTES:

REVISION RECORD

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY

A | NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 | DMW

1. MATERIAL: 1-1/2 0.D. X 3/32 WALL ROUND

MECHANICAL STEEL TUBING.

2. REMOVE BURRS & SHARP EDGES.

"-\ 6° i 1 .
- 11.083 =
T Lary |RSM PaRT No. DESCRIPTION
PART LIST
UNITS ARE inches k. NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
W o NOTE | SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
TOLERANCES ARE: * SALE 1.000
DECIMALS: ANGLES: APPROVALS DATE I‘OW E R I‘EG B O N E
+0.5
%X $§:é35 WACHINED: |
FRACTLClI;{i oti; er1vn {e i‘ﬁed % CHECKED SZE |SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
ENGINEER C 1 1 175=7012 A

1




4 S 2 1

REVISION RECORD

(5/16—24)
SI’:I’: I\IOTE 2 REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
A [ NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 | DMW
0 (#0.875)
SEE NOTE 1
~__ | U Y,
| ! | L
) l
() |
(2.2507919) | WELD (HELI-ARC)
| (4 CORNERS AS SHOWN)
| 1/8 x 1/8 MIN. FILLET
WITH DEEP PENETRATION
I
u 1 | | }
| q=F ~
[ III@III !
| (L L
+.01
-~ 272
]
.
I I
I I
I I =1
\ | et
! N L RAS
N I L
L
[T T
31 175-7016—1 |KNEE LUG ASSEMBLY, LEFT
2 |1 175-7015 |KNEE BASE (LUG PLATE)
1] 1 175-7014—1 |OUTSIDE KNEE LUG, LEFT
WM ary [FSSMT PART No. DESCRIPTION
NOTES: PART LIST
1. $.875 HOLE IN PART #175-7014-1 MUST BE CONCENTRIC WITH 6.375 HOLE UNITS ARE inches #W: NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
IN PART #175-7016—1. R * QAFETY ADMINISTRATION
2. INSPECT TAP HOLE 5/16-24 UNF IN PART #175-7014—1 IS IN ALIGNMENT WITH TOLERANCES ARE: * i 1.000
#9/32 HOLE IN PART #175-7016—1 WITHIN .010. DrOMS: ANCLES: o " KNEE CLEVIS ASSEMBLY, LEFT
XX £0.01 I
XXX £0.005 )
FRACTIONS :I:I/ 64 % D SHEET DRAWING NUMBER
* unless otherwise noted ENGINEER C 1 1 ,I 7 5_7 O,I 3_,]

2

1




1

REVISION RECORD

REV.

DESCRIPTION

DATE

A | NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE

7/30/04

DMW

DESCRIPTION

PART LIST

NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
* SAFETY ADMINISTRATION

OUTSIDE KNEE LUG, LEFT

SIZE

1.76
T M I
11l I |
2X 13 X 45
—=] 88 =
—] <—.251/ 2X RA3
A g e I
P 5/16-24 UNF THRU
1
3.25 +.02 1 / |
A |
1 ) N (4.13)
+.002
. (y /
!
R.88
T Tary |FRSMT paRT NO.
UNITS ARE inches
Y1018 CRS
‘ TOLERANCES ARE: * SAE 1.000
NOTES: DECIMALS: ANGLES.: APPROVALS DATE
1. REMOVE ALL BURRS AND BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES. BN e,
XXX_£0.005 63/  [CHECKD
e s,
ENGINEER

SHEET

DRAWING NUMBER

I OF 1 175-7014-1

REV.

1




4 3 2 1
REVISION RECORD
A | NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 DW

. . !

L _5\ .58

45 x 13 ——/////' T

R.25
@ 2.00 THRU ‘ X R.25
: +.000
\(ﬁ 688 *-000
875 T
+ 225 " 005
pd
25 CUT AFTER MACHINE ———==— 2X 43 | o —
Dzﬁo
TWTQTY [ PART NO. DESCRIPTION
PART LIST
UNITS ARE inches ‘ NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
MATERIAL CRS 1018 »“ .,"': SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
OTE o e 100 KNEE BASE (LUG PLATE)

1. REMOVE ALL BURRS AND BREAK
ALL SHARP EDGES.

DECIMALS:

X

0.1

XX 10.01
XXX £0.005

FRACTIONS +1/64

* unless otherwise noted

ANGLES:
0.5

MACHINED:

%

APPROVALS

DATE

DRAWN

CHECKED

SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.

ENGINEER

1 OF 1 175-7015

2 1




1

NOTES:

1. WELD (HELI-ARC) 175-7018 TO 175-7017-1

AS SHOWN

(3/32 SLO)——___|

2. MACHINE SURFACE TO REMOVE WELDING DISTORTION.

WELD WITHIN
THIS AREA

.005

@

REVISION RECORD

REV.

DESCRIPTION

DATE

A | NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE

7/30/04

DMW

© |A|.002
(.375)
2 |1 175-7018 |KNEE LUG CLAMP
T 11 175=7017-1 |INSIDE KNEE LUG, LEFT
T Lary |RSM PaRT No. DESCRIPTION
PART LIST
UNITS ARE inches k. NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
WRERL @ SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
TOLERANCES ARE: * SALE 1.000
o @ | KNEE LUG ASSEMBLY, LEFT
X 101 05 e
Yo z000s  MACHNED: |
FRACTIONS +1/64 % s e BRAWING NOWBER REV.
* unless otherwise noted ENGINEER C 1 1 ’I 75_70’] 6_1 A

2

1




1

NOTES:

o ||

REVISION RECORD

REV.

DESCRIPTION DATE BY

A | NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE

7/30/04 | DMW

176
X 13 X 45
N [
|_I | |
£ ——-
+.000
]~ 253 168 905 T
/2x R.13
A A 4 !
| |
| |
| |
: : @28 THRU
+.03
| | L1250 *-53 AS SHOWN
| | '
3.05 +.02 Wz _/| -
NS | :
(4.13) 1 : | : |
1.415 : :
J | : |
| |
! N VW i
| k |
|
' 2375 001
| _| | .o05/B
|
SECTION  A-A
\ R.88
WM ary [FSSMT PART No.

1. REMOVE ALL BURRS AND BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES.

DESCRIPTION

PART

UNITS ARE inches

TOLERANCES ARE: *
DECIMALS: ANGLES:

X 101 $0.5

XX £0.01 ’

XXX 10.005 MACHGISED‘

FRACTIONS +1/64 %
* unless otherwise noted

MATERIAL

CRS 1018

LIST

NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
* SAFETY ADMINISTRATION

SCALE

1.000

APPROVALS

DATE

INSIDE KNEE LUG, LEFT

DRAWN

CHECKED

SIZE

ENGINEER

SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.

175=7017-1 A

1




4 3 2 1
REVISION RECORD
- 49 / 64 —m=] REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
A | NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 | DW

< Q Y A
? 5/16 5/32 TR Y4
\ T T Ll L1l
- =1 5/16
— 1/4 | ———
5/32 (.156 ) DRILL
23 /64 DEEP
| |
1 _ | | | l
5/8 A
N7
J 5/16 o
[l
T 3/32 SAW SLOT
6-32 UNC TAP
9.257 THRU
TAP 5/16-18 UNC—2B THRU
QY [ PART NO. DESCRIPTION
PART LIST
UNITS ARE inches # W NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
oo e | V@WE SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
‘ TOLERANCES ARE: * SALE 2 000
NOTES: I eLES. s - KNEE LUG CLAMP
+0.5
1. REMOVE BURRS AND BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES. X 1001 e,
XXX_+0.005 63/ SR
FRACTIONS 1/64 % — S NOVEER a
* unless otherwise noted ENGINEER B ,] OF ,] 17 5_7 O 1 8 A
4 3 2 1




4 S 2 1

REVISION RECORD

© 1005 TP REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
: : A | NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 | DMW
1/32 MAX WELD —==—

+.015
-.000

1.500

AFTER WELDING REOPEN
500 HOLE TO #.515 1002

—.000
ON 175-7021—1 ONLY.
35.0 Py — S P
\ 7 - -
N = 3 D
1 \ * L u o
Z | L % 3 |
L |
0 | Lok Xxxxj ]
S0.0 FOOT ASS’Y
, 175-7031 (TYP)
BOTTOM OF C’BORE SURFACE SEE NOTE #2
TO BE FLAT AND FREE
OF WELD.
— - 075
5 1 1 175-7024 |ANKLE STOP BAR FORWARD
412 175-7023 |ANKLE STOP REAR
3|1 175-7021-1 |ANKLE LUG, LEFT
2 |1 175-7022  |ANKLE ROTATION CLAMP
111 175-7021-2 |ANKLE LUG, RIGHT
WM ary [FSSMT PART No. DESCRIPTION
PART LIST
NOTES: . R,
NELD S SHOUN (HELIAR UNITS ARE inches i : NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
‘ (HELI-ARC) ( SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
, TOLERANCES ARE: * SCALE
2. CHECK ANGULAR MOTION OF FOOT ASS'Y, s s 00— IANKLE ROTATION ASSEMBLY, LEFT
(175-7031) AS SHOWN. DECHALS: OLES:
FRACTIONS :H/ 64 % PR SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
* unless otherwise noted ENGINEER C 1 OF 1 17 5_7 O 2 O_,I A

4 ! 2 1




REVISION RECORD

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY

A | NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 | DW

(5/16) —=] <—2—7/32f(1)/32—»
<;;;;} (1177 ) e

!

R3/4

} -
>Z B

3/8

—1/2-20 THD. THRU

- #1.0 DRILL THRU —— = 1/4
——————— ) — +0 ——
2-1/8.1 /64
»19/32 (.594) DRILL THRU - 2_17/32+1/32_>
-0
~———— (3-9/32) —
NOTES:
1. REMOVE ALL BURRS AND SHARP EDGES TO 1/64 IL%M QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
PART LIST
UNITS ARE inches # W NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
e cios | W@ SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
TOLERANCES ARE: * SAE 1.000
DECIMALS: ANGLES: APPROVALS DATE ANKI—E I—UG’ R|GHT
X 101 $0.5
§§x i88c1)5 MACHINED: o
. N ICHECKED
FRACTIONS 11/ 64 % SIZE  |SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
* unless otherwise noted ENGINEER B ,] OF ,] 1 7 5_7 O 2 1 . 2

4 S 2 1




4 3 2 1
REVISION RECORD
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
A | NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 | DW
0 1-1/327 /32 1< —
+0
=~ 1/1675 /64 -~
.390£.005 TO DP. SHOWN
5/8 — 4X R1/8
010 5/16—18 THREAD
‘380 _.OOO ]
- <
! | | ‘ i
| B ] 11/16 )
| Y 1.375 £.005 IR
V k - —|= 3
N |
0 “ +.003
1/4—1/32 2X 1/16 SLOT ——— 2151 00 /
34 — - - 5/8
NOTES:
1%
1. ALL AROUND. TEMIQTY [ PART NoO. DESCRIPTION

2. REMOVE ALL BURRS AND BREAK SHARP EDGES.

PART LIST

UNITS ARE inches

MATERIAL

C-1018 STEEL

@B NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC

Pt SAFETY ADMINISTRATION

SCALE

ANKLE ROTATION CLAMP

TOLERANCES ARE: * 1.000
DECIMALS: ANGLES: APPROVALS DATE
X 20,1 0.5 e
XX £0.01 MACHINED:
i")l(?)f\)éﬂj(:)%go?ﬂ /64 B3/  [CHECKED
. . SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
unless otherwise noted ENGINEER B ,] OF ,] 1 7 5 o 7 O 2 2 A




NOTES:

1. REMOVE ALL BURRS AND SHARP EDGES TO 1/64.

4 3 2 1
REVISION RECORD
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
A | NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 | OW
@ (5/16) —=]  |=—2-7/32%}/% — =
. — —— »1.0 DRILL THRU
(1177 )
R3/4
1
l [
3/8
| — .500 REAM WITH =
1/32 CHAMF. BOTH SIDES
VL AE—— R
~1/64
- 01 7/3211)/32 —
$19/32(.594) DRILL THRU - (393 — ]

ITEM
whlary|  PART No.

DESCRIPTION

PART LIST

UNITS ARE inches

MATERIAL

STEEL C-1018

4 ‘ NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
Pt SAFETY ADMINISTRATION

SCALE

TOLERANCES ARE: * 1000
DECIMALS: ANGLES: APPROVALS DATE AN |’< I_E I_U G , LE FT
X 101 +0.5° —
§§x i88(1,5 MACHINED:
FRACTIONS +1/64 63/  [CHECKED
* unless otherwise noted % SIZEB SHEET 1 OF 1 1 7D%AWINC7NBM§R1 1 REVA
ENGINEER " -
4 Z ; 1




4 3 2 1
REVISION RECORD
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
A | NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 DW
~—— -1 /4 —————
o
& S
5/8
1/4 STOCK
/ R1/8
TEM | QY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
NOTES: NO.
PART LIST
1. BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES. ]
UNITS ARE inches . NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
e RIS ¢ SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
TOLERANCES ARE: * SCALE 1.000
DECIMALS: ANGLES: APPROVALS DATE AN K I—E STO P R EA R
X 0.1 05
X 10005 MACHNED:
FR/iCTIONS 11/.64 % I SIZE  [SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
unless otherwise noted ENGINEER B 1 OF 1 ,I 75_702 3 A
4 3 2 1




4 3 2 1
REVISION RECORD
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
— 1/8 A | NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 | DW
B 20
I I
! l / [
A
— 1 / 4
®1.0 DRILL THRU —~__ |
\ ‘ 1-1/2
3/4
! !
+0
<—2_3/16_1/16—>
T Tary | PART No. DESCRIPTION
PART LIST
UNITS ARE inches ‘ NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
NI X@pt SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
TOLERANCES ARE: * SCALE 1.000
NOTES: DECIMALS: ANGLES: APPROVALé DATE AN K I_E STO P BAR FO RWA R D
X 0.1 05
1. REMOVE BURRS AND BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES. Mo 1000 MACHINED:
FRACTIONS £1/64 % CHECKED T e -
* unless otherwise noted ENGINEER B 1 OF 1 175_7 O 2 4 A
4 3 2 I




1

3.92

A

NOTES:

1. ASSY WT: 2.840.1 LBS. EA. (REF)

2. MAT'L: PT3 VINYL, 45-65 "SHORE A’

3.

t .10 TOLERANCE APPLY TO ALL DIMS

1.000
menl | FOOT MOLDED ASSEMBLY, LEFT
X 101 05 e
FRACTONS +1/64 % T BRAWING NOWBER REV.
unless otherwise noted ENGINEER C '] OF '] 1 7 5 _ 7030 _ 1 A
4

UNLESS OTHERWISE

SPECIFIED.

10.50

REVISION RECORD

REV.

DESCRIPTION

DATE

NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04

DMW

\
2.25
3.5
3.72
! !
—REFERENCE MARK FOR
ANGULAR MOTION —
~—— 250 —— (MOLDED IN FLESH)
+.00 —
-.50
T 11 175-7031 |90" FOOT WELDMENT/ ASSY
WM ary [FSSMT PART No. DESCRIPTION
PART LIST
UNITS ARE inches

TOLERANCES ARE: *

MATERIAL

“ NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
@p¢ SAFETY ADMINISTRATION

SCALE

2

1




1

NOTES:

REVISION RECORD

REV.

DESCRIPTION DATE BY

A | NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE

7/30/04 | DMW

1. REMOVE ALL BURRS AND BREAK SHARP EDGES
AND WELD SLAG. WARPAGE ALLOWED AFTER

WELDING.

2. FINISH: BLACK OXIDE.

| FULL LGT
FULL LGT 44 — -
75 — -] |
05
2
/\ 051
\\/ [ [
i 0.5]
~N X
2.25 ;/ | 051
\ _‘_
] \ ] | |
19 — ] f—
5 =
— (1.375) |=—
FULL LGT

4 |1 175-7035  |ANKLE BLOCK

S 11 175-7034  |FOOT RIB

2 |2 175-70383  |FOOT POST

T 11 175-7032 |FOOT PLATE

WM ary [FSSMT PART No. DESCRIPTION

PART

UNITS ARE inches

MATERIAL

LIST

NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
¢ SAFETY ADMINISTRATION

*

SCALE

90" FOOT WELDMENT/ ASSY

TOLERANCES ARE: * 1.000
DECIMALS: ANGLES: APPROVALS DATE
X 0.1 10.5 BTN
XX £0.01 MACHINED:

XXX £0.005 )

FRACTIONS +1/64 % CHECKED

SIZE

* unless otherwise noted ENGINEER

SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.

175-7031 A

2

1




4 3 2 1
REVISION RECORD

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
A | NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 | DW

SCALE  0.250
\/4x R 1/4

1-3/8

- 7-1/2 £1/16 —
NOTE: T lQTY [ PART No. DESCRIPTION

2?3//
1. ALL SURFACES ARE UNLESS NOTED.
2. REMOVE ALL BURRS & BREAK SHARP EDGES.

UNITS ARE inches

b
W
&

TOLERANCES ARE: *

C1018 STEEL

PART LIST

K. NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
ppt SAFETY ADMINISTRATION

1.000
DECIMALS: ANGLES: APPROVALS DATE l__ O O —|_ P I_AT E
%x 1001 08
XXX +0.005 MACﬂgE&
FR/iCIL?e':sS otfe]'w/is?jnoted % SIZE  [SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
B 1 OF 1 175=7032 A
4 3 2 1




4 3 2 1
REVISION RECORD
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
A | NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 | DW
/K\ R1 / 8 R i1/ 32
ung Q 1 +£1/32
°
-~ 0-1/4 +1/3) —=] 1/4 +1/30 —=| |
NOTES: ot Qry | PART No. DESCRIPTION
1. REMOVE BURRS AND SHARP EDGES TO 1/64. PART LIST
UNITS ARE inches 4 “ NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
VATERAC 1018 @ SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
TOLERANCES ARE: * SAE 1.000

DECIMALS: ANGLES: APPROVALé DATE FOOT POST

X 10.1 0.5

§§x i88c115 MACHINED: o

- N CHECKED

it

ENGINEER B 1 OF 1 175=7033 A
4 3 2 !




2 I
REVISION RECORD
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
@ A | NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 | DW
SCALE  0.500 55/16
_
95/8 DRILL
| o
- +0
1 l 27 /16
1-7/32 4 o
¢ 1/2 18 |
T I
-~ 2-1/241/8 ————= e =~ 1/8
— 5+1/8 -
NOTES: ITEM
1. REMOVE BURRS & SHARP EDGES. no. |QTY | PART NO. DESCRIPTION
250 PART LIST
2w surces wre )/ UNITS ARE. inches # W NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
ATERAL ¢ SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
C1018 .
TOLERANCES ARE: * SCALE 1.000
DECIMALS: ANGLES: APPROVALS DATE FO OT R | B
X 10.1 0.5
FRA*CTIONS 11/.64 % e SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
unless otherwise noted ENGINEER B ,] OF ,] 17 5_7 O 3 4 A
2 I




4 2 1
REVISION RECORD
/\ REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
@/ A | NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 DW
\_/ @33/64 i1/32 DRILL
+.000
NOTES:
2@ TEM | QY PART NO DESCRIPTION
1. ALL SURFACES ARE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. NO. .
2. REMOVE BURRS & SHARP EDGES BY 1/64. PART LIST
UNITS ARE inches i ‘ NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
T w12 b o var | @€ SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
TOLERANCES ARE: * SCALE 1.000

DECIMALS: ANGLES: APPROVALS DATE ANKLE BLOCK

X £0.1 10.5

§§x i88c1)5 WACHINED: |

. N ICHECKED

FRACTIONS  1/64 @ — S — -

* unless otherwise noted ENGINEER B 1 OF 1 175_70 3 5 A
4 2 1




REVISION RECORD

REV.

DESCRIPTION

DATE

NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE

7/30/04

DW

®2-7/16
+.001
125 005 T T
|
N * BE
|
®29/32 ]
T Tary | PART No. DESCRIPTION
PART LIST
UNITS ARE inches i ‘ NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
NOTES: MATERIAL £ g
1. MATERIAL: PHENOLIC, LINEN, SEE NOTE 1 _— SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
TYPE FBE TOLERANCES ARE: * SCALE 1.000
MIL=P=15055 DECIMALS: ANGLES: FEPROLS DATE WAS H E R
10.5°
%x %géét.) WACHINED: |
FRACTIONS 1/64 % CHECKED S e -
* unless otherwise noted ENGINEER B 1 OF 1 ,I 75_70 4 O A
4 2 I




8 2 1
REVISION RECORD
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
‘ A | NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 DMW
|
SEE NOTE 1 @
(10 — -
(1) 2
L]
=
]
A |
SECTION
17
6
14 11 9000202 RUBBER BUMPER
131 2 9000121 SCREW, SHCS 1/4—20 X 1/2
12 11 175-7058 FRICTION PLATE RETAINING STUD
1115 175=7053-2 |PLATE SPACER
101 6 175=7053-3 |FRICTION PLATE
9 1 175-7057 RETAINER
8 1 175-7056 WASHER
7/ 2 9000790 NUT, LOCKNUT 1/4—28
@ 6 1 175-7055 SIDE PLATE
5 5 175=7053-1 |FRICTION PLATE
4 5 175-7053—-4 |PLATE SPACER
3 2 9000120 WASHER, SAFETY SPRING 6.35MM ID X 9.45MM OD X 1MM THK
2 1 175-7052 FRICTION PLATE RETAINING SCREW
1 1 175=7051-1 |KNEE CAP, LEFT
W Tary [TV PART No. DESCRIPTION
NOTES: PART LIST
1. APPLY THIN FILM OF GREASE UNITS ARE inches #% NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
TO .875 T000 HOLE AT ASSEMBLY e (@7 SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
TOLERANCES ARE: * SCALE 1.000
KNEE JOINT ASSEMBLY, LEFT
X 0.1 05 e
§§x I88c1)5 MACHINED:
’ N CHECKED
FRA*CTIONS i1/‘ 64 % SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
unless otherwise noted ENGINEER D 1 OF 1 175_7050_1 A

1




4 3 2 1
REVISION RECORD
2_ 3 / 4 REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
A | NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 | DMW
+.001
/)\— ®7/8 B
5 <\
/ \D/ WOREHOLE |70 BOTTOM OF CORE HOLE 716
I \
I 1.750 ARC B-B
\ k\ TAPPED HOLE \(
7/16
SPOT FACE ——
TO SUIT
3/32
SLoT A A
1—1/4 DEEP 1 1
I
+.001
(9 4-1/2) T 15/16 ! 2875 _nog
CONCENTRIC TO OUTSIDE CAST
+ 300 £1° SPH. DIA. WITHIN 1/32
|
\
#7(.201) DRILL-5/8 DP.
1/4-20 TAP=1/2 DP.
FROM BOTTOM SIDE
2 PLACES 1-1/4 - B
TO BOTTOM
OF CORE HOLE 120 4 030
R 1/8
R 1/16 S ~— 2.750 T 00
32 812 00
#25/64 DRILL V/ T 7/1641/32
" l¢5/8 v r
AS SHOWN. 3/8-16 X * — W W %
5562 LG. HELICOIL ON FAR SIDE \ l J
¢ OF HOLE TO BE 1.752 |
CENTRAL WITH 1.000 DIA HOLE 1.750 +.002 A
( #WITHIN 010 TIR) 2 1.000 _"nog H\ , ! i 1-3/4
HELI-COIL #1185-6CN—0562 X 1-1/8+1/16 DP.
& 1/16 X 45 cham. W v / g ! ! (15/16)
A 15/16
VAR | y Yo !
| | — T \ v
t R 3/64— T
7/8 Y
+.010 e
200 500 T82¢$_S'1N/K8 295 +.03 SPHR.
- T — TS
‘ OVER ARC B-B
SECTION A=A
NOTES:
1. MAT'L: ALUM.ALLOY NO. 355. (CASTING) HT. T—6 - -
2. ALL DRAFT ANGLES 5 UNLESS NOTED no. | Q1Y |'No- | PART NO. DESCRIPTION
3. ALL FILLETS RADIl 1/4 R. UNLESS NOTED PART LIST
4. FRACTIONS +1/64 .
Eﬁ%@”ﬁ\? 32905 UNITS ARE inches Y k. NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
5. CENTER OF 2—1/4 R CENTRAL TO 1-3/4 WIDTH WITHIN .06 WL oEE NOTE \@pr SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
6. REMOVE BURRS AND SHARP EDGES B -
1.000
DECIMALS: ANGLES: APPROVALS DATE KNEE CAP? I—EFT
X 101 0.5
FRACTIONS i1/ 64 % e SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
* unless otherwise noted ENGINEER C 1 OF 1 17 5_7 O 5,] _,I A
4 3 2 1




REVISION RECORD

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
@ A | NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 | DW
N ]
N——
] ]
- L
~——1— /321 1/%% FuLL ThD.
- 11/16 —=
NOTES: ot lary|  PART No. DESCRIPTION
1. MAKE FROM STD. SOC. HD. CAP SCR. iR
- - : inches
1/4-28 X 1-1/2 LG UNITS ARE h
AT X@»¢ SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
TOLERANCES ARE: * SOALE
2000 [ ERICTION PLATE RETAINING SCREW
X 0.1 0.5 e
Mo 1000 MACHINED:
r | CHECKED
FRACTIONS 11/ 64 % SIZE  [SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
* unless otherwise noted ENGINEER B 1 OF 1 1 7 5_70 52 A

4 S 2 1




REVISION RECORD

REV.

DESCRIPTION

DATE

NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE

7/30/04

DW

®1/2
@.265 _
—= —=—  SEE NOTES 2 & 3
NOTES: T Tary | PART No. DESCRIPTION
PART LIST
1. MATERIAL: SPRING TEMPER PHOSPHOR BRONZE g
CDA ALLOY 510. 21 G.Z. (.0285%.0015) THK. UNITS ARE inches i ‘ NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
2. FINISHED PART THICKNESS: CORRESPONDING L ONZE. SEE NOTE 1| - ¢ SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
(FRIC)TION PLATE 175-7053-3 AND SPACER 175-705035-4 - ’ 0
SET)  MUST HAVE SAME THICKNESS WITHIN .0005. TOLERANCES ARE: * 3.000
DECIMALS: ANGLES: APPROVALS DATE PLATE SPACER
3. BREAK SHARP EDGES. X 2041 05 o
Mo 1000 MACHINED:
r | CHECKED
FR’iCILiTSSOtf;w/iiA'mted % SIZE  [SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
ENGINEER B 1 OF 1 175—7053—4 A
4 3 2 1




1/4 RAD

11/16R AREA TO
32

BE\/FINISH OR BETTER

|

1.437£.003

l

5/8 RAD

NOTES:

1. MATERIAL: 3 AISI-1095 STEEL, ANNEALED
22 G.A. (0.0299+.0015) THK.

2. FINISHED PART THICKNESS: CORRESPONDING
FRICTION PLATE 175-7055—1 AND SPACER 1/5-7055-2
(SET) MUST HAVE SAME THICKNESS WITHIN .0005.

5. BREAK SHARP EDGES.

.

+.001
$.250" 509

REVISION RECORD

REV. DESCRIPTION

DATE

A | NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE

7/30/04

DW

—=|——— OSEE NOTES 2 & 3

ITEM
whlary|  PART No.

DESCRIPTION

PART LIST

UNITS ARE inches

TOLERANCES ARE: *

DECIMALS: ANGLES:
X 0.1 +0.5°
XX +0.01 '
XXX £0.005 MACHGIS';ED.
FRACTIONS +1/64 /

* unless otherwise noted

MATERIAL

STEEL, SEE NOTE 1

4 ‘ NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
Pt SAFETY ADMINISTRATION

o 1,000

APPROVALS DATE

DRAWN

CHECKED

SIZE SHEET

ENGINEER B 1 OF 1

DRAWING NUMBER

175-7053-1

1




4 3 2 1

REVISION RECORD

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY

A | NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 | DMW

R7/8

A
Y

(1516 )

2X 1.750  TYP.

+.0005
— ®.3730 0000 /7 |.001

NS @13/32 X 82

——R1/2 TYP. ﬁb

J

=1
|

1/2 TYP. |
(815) — <—5/32f8/32

| H

1.437 1 N * |
- I

-

|
L

R1.997/ 2.000
60" +0'—30’ , 2X ®9/32 DRILL
60° +0'—30 __17/16 TO DEPTH SHOWN
/ =~ 245 fggg
@17/64 DRILL :

L _1®3/4 TO DEPTH SHOWN

T Lary |RSM PaRT No. DESCRIPTION
PART LIST
NOTES: UNITS ARE inch .,
Inches S 3
1. MATERIAL: C—1018 STEEL 3 X 4-1/8 X 1/4 THK. (BLANK) m— . < gﬁgﬁ%ﬁAkDﬁl%?gvlégAﬁgﬁFﬂc
C-1018 A=
2. FINISH:  BLACK OXIDE TOLERANCES ARE: * SALE 1.000
DECIMALS: ANGLES: TEPROTALS DATE S | D E P I‘ATE
X 101 0.5
FRACTIONS +1/64 % T BRAWING NOWBER REV.
* unless otherwise noted ENGINEER C 1 OF 1 1 7 5_7 O 5 5 A

4 ! 2 1




REVISION RECORD

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY

A | NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 | DW

P1=3/4 ——| |=—— 125 £.001
®13/32
T 1 ary PART NO. DESCRIPTION
PART LIST
UNITS ARE inches 4 ‘ NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
NOTES: WAL SEE NOTE 1 E D g SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
TOLERANCES ARE: * SCALE
1. MATERIAL:  SPRING TEMPER PH. BRONZE CDA510. DECALS. GLES: RS Gl WASHER
X £0.1 0.5 N
Mo 1000 MACHINED:
. N ICHECKED
FRACTIONS 1 / 64 % SoE S AN NOWBER -
* unless otherwise noted ENGINEER B ,] OF ,] 17 5_7 O 5 6 A

4 S 2 1




4 3 2 1
REVISION RECORD
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
A | NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 DW
— ] | ~—1/16 225,/6471/64
\/ ’ 0
30 N @7/16 X 82
\ O [a].008 TR
.
I
s il
I
o3/4 | | Bl & 8745 +-0000
$1-1/841/32 | | ' —.0010
Ll - |
I
I
_A_
1/64F /0% e \
R1/16
+.000
0562 _0005
L] 001 A
NOTES:
B [arY | PART No. DESCRIPTION
1. MATERIAL: FREE CUTTING BRASS ROD- PART LIST
HALF HARD, SAE 360. T
UNITS ARE inches
2. REMOVE BURRS AND BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES. i ‘: NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
NATERAL 3 ¢ SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
SEE NOTE #1 -
TOLERANCES ARE: * SCALE 2 000
DECIMALS: ANGLES: APPROVALS DATE RETAINER
X 101 10.5
FRACTIONS 11/ 64 % (A SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
* unless otherwise noted ENGINEER B 1 OF 1 175_70 57 A
4 3 2 1




1/4 RAD

+.001
8.250" 500

REVISION RECORD

REV.

DESCRIPTION DATE BY

A | NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE

7/30/04 | DW

) 11/16R AREA TO
4 I T
BE FINISH OR BETTER.
1.4374£.003 ——
! i
5/8 RAD /\ +.0005
/ 9.5757 0000 — || ~—— SEE NOTES 2 & 3
T 1 ary PART NO. DESCRIPTION
NOTES: PART LIST
1. MATERIAL: ~ SPRING TEMPER PHOSPHOR BRONZE UNITS ARE inches ‘
CDA ALLOY 510. 21 GA. (.0285 i—OO15) THK. . s NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
e ONZE. SEE NOTE 1 > ¢ SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
2. FINISHED PART THICKNESS: CORRESPO NDING = ’ BT
FRICTION PLATE 175-7053-3 AND SPACER 1/5-7055-4 TOLERANCES ARE: * 1.000
(SET) MUST HAVE SAME THICKNESS WITHIN .0005. DECIMALS: ANGLES: APPROVALS DATE FRICTION PLATE
X £0.1 $0.5°
3. BREAK SHARP EDGES. o L
FRA*CT'?NS tiﬂ/’ 64 e % SZE  |SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
uniess otherwise note ENGINEER B '] OF '] 175_7053_3 A
4 3 2 1




NOTES:
1. MATERIAL:

©.265

AISI-1095 STEEL, ANNEALED

REVISION RECORD

REV.

DESCRIPTION

DATE

NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE

7/30/04

DW

— —~— OSEE NOTES

22 GA. (0.0299+.0015) THK. No. | QY| PART NO. DESCRIPTION
PART LIST
2. FINISHED PART THICKNESS: CORRESPONDING UNTS. ARE inch s,
FRICTION PLATE 175-7053—1 AND SPACER 1/5-70535-2 INcnes ;‘ ‘
(SET) MUST HAVE SAME THICKNESS WITHIN .0005. m— & k gﬁFTEOTl;{AkD}l\I/III%I-II;VTAg A%I(Q)%IFFIC
SEE NOTE #1 -
3. BREAK SHARP EDGES. s e oo
DECIMALS: ANGLES: AFPROVALS DATE PLATE SPACER
X £0.1 10.5
§§x i88c1)5 WACHINED: |
. N ICHECKED
FR/iCTIONS 11/.64 % SIZE  [SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
unless otherwise noted ENGINEER B 1 OF 1 17 5_7 O 5 3_2 A
4 2 I




—— (5/8) ~— REVISION RECORD
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
A | NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 | DW

P DK
’ T/

1/241/32 — -

L +.000
5/16 fg)/ﬂ 9.248 "5 OVER THREADED AREA

+.001
—= T 2247500

“A- Y t1/32
I T 375 MAX. TAP DRILL DEPTH
ﬁ 3/4 1 HOLE MAY BE FLAT BOTTOM.
\
1-3/16 1-1/16 y * ‘
! ik !
LTI N
| *
+0
/821 /64 1 /4-28 THREAD
0 010 R MAX. ————— 1/4T /5% EFFECTIVE THREAD
+.000
— 31 T
| _|A].0003
@
NOTES: T Tary | PART NO. DESCRIPTION
PART LIST
1. MAT'L: COLD DRAWN HEXAGON LEDLOY 300. . e
SIZE: 5/8 HEX. UNITS ARE inches : ‘ NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
2. REMOVE BURRS AND BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES. T SEE NOTE #1 - SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
‘ TOLERANCES ARE: * SOALE 1.000
3. FINISH: BLACK OXIDE. 000 L FRICTION PLATE RETAINING STUD
X 0.1 0.5 e
x 0005 MACHNED:
FRACTIONS 11/ 64 % e SIZE  [SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
* unless otherwise noted ENGINEER B 1 OF 1 175_70 5 8 A

4 S 2 1




SCALE

1.000

4 3 2 1
REVISION RECORD
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
A | NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 | DW

$21/64

~— 025/32 — =

3/4

TEM
no. | QTY

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

PART

LIST

UNITS ARE inches

MATERIAL

‘ NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
A@p¢ SAFETY ADMINISTRATION

ELASTOMER
TOLERANCES ARE: * SALE 2 000
DECIMALS: ANGLES: APPROVALS DATE R U B B E R B U M P E R
X 10.1 $0.5° DRAWN
§§x i88c1)5 MACHINED:
. . 63 CHECKED
FR/?ILi’:fﬁiL/itﬁﬁ % SZE JSHEET CoF 1 DRAWING NUMBER REV.
ENGINEER B 9000202 A
2 1




4 3 2
REVISION RECORD
@ REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
A | NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 DW
N——
+.005
J_ !
T ] I +.0000
?.3750 £.0005 |~ - —— - — 28745 Tooig
1/16 x 45 002 T.IR.
CHAMFER (TYP.) @
' larY | PART NO. DESCRIPTION
PART LIST
UNITS ARE inches i ‘ NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
NOTE: s o @wE SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
1. MAT'L: CAST BEARING BRONZE SAE—660—UNS—C93200 TOLERANCES ARE: * SCALE 1.000 BUSHH\,G
DECIMALS: ANGLES: APPROVALS DATE
2. BREAK SHARP EDGES. X 04 5 |
§§x i88c1)5 MACHINED:
. N ICHECKED
FRACTIONS 11/ 64 % SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
* unless otherwise noted ENGINEER B 1 OF 1 175_706 O A
4 3 2 1




4

5
)

SCALE  0.500

2X 9.591 THRU

REVISION RECORD

REV.

DESCRIPTION

DATE

NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE

7/30/04

DW

/ZX 01 MAX R

2X .06 X 45" CHAMF

NOTES:

1. REMOVE ALL BURRS & SHARP EDGES
2. BLACK ZINC PLATE

3. PIECEMARK USING P/N AND REV LETTER

< ‘ * +.000
i ———— -
499 +.002
=T - 3105 ——
— 4.00 -—
—= 5.00 —
T Tary | PART No. DESCRIPTION

PART LIST

UNITS ARE inches

MATERIAL

@B NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC

o gt SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
TOLERANCES ARE: * SALE 1.000

. . S— — LOAD CELL SIMULATOR - FEMUR

X 001 e

: : MACHINED:

g'(?)j\)éﬂ%?“goiv 64 % (HECHE SZE  [GHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.

* unless otherwise noted ENGINEER B 1 OF 1 1 75_7065 A

4 3 2 1




2 1

REVISION RECORD

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY

A INHTSA PART 575 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 DW

SCALE  0.500

PART MARK

BOTH HOLES MUST
BE PARALLEL

SECTION  A-A |
|
L A
- (179) -
3 1 175-7073 BUSH UPPER LEG
2 1 175-7072 CLAMP UPPER LEG
1 1 175-7071 LEG ROT. PIVOT, UPPER
M lary [ PART NO. DESCRIPTION
PART LIST
NOTES: —
1. PART MARK WITH VIBRO ETCH "175-7070" FOLLOWED UNITS ARE millimeters ] ‘ NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
"BY SERIAL NO. WHERE SHOWN. R > * SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
) 3 TOLERANCES ARE: * SCALE 1.000
2. FINISH: CHEMI=BLACK DECIMALS: ANGLES: APPROVALS DATE UPPEF\) I_EG BONE WEI_DMENT
X ior e
XX 005 WACRIEY e
N X % SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
unless otherwise noted ENGINEER A2 1 OF 1 17 5_7 07 O A

4 3 2 1




4 3 7 I
REVISION RECORD
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
O A |NHTSA PART 575 NPRM RELEASE 7/50/04 DW
\/ ®22.0 THRU A ——]
N \< N |
|
® 38.05
28,0 - - A - /I 37.97
¢ . |
__________ _ _ _ _
| .
479 | 5x45  CHAMF. SECTION A-A
|
R7.95 7
- 101.4 —
|
|
A ————
NOTES:
1. REMOVE ALL BURRS AND BREAK SHARP EDGES. |L%M QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
PART LIST
UNITS ARE. millimeters #W NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
WA STEEL 080MA40 "‘o.,' . SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
TOLERANCES ARE: * SCALE 1.000
— L, - _ LEG ROT. PIVOT, UPPER
X £05 05 e
Xx £005 MAC"'?: —
. X SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
unless otherwise noted ENGINEER A2 1 OF 1 17 5_7 071 A
4 3 7 I




2 I
REVISION RECORD
/\ REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
\_/ A |NHTSA PART 575 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 DW
@ ©10.0 THRU TO BORE
L 1816 X 4 DP
3.0
— 83.5 —
— 58.7 —
49
—~—SAW CUT——
2 48.0
12.7 —
@25.40 T8
9.05
BEFORE SAW CUT —— ~
|
L JF ) -4 - ——4
=
S VA
N 3381
| ‘H‘ﬂ\r ______ _ _I
2.4 i
SAW CUT L
|—— 60
3/8—16 UNC ———=— 1/2—13 UNC THRU TO BORE
L 1816 X 2 AS SHOWN.
TS lary | PART NO. DESCRIPTION
PART LIST
NOTES: UNITS ARE millimeters 4 ‘ NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
1. REMOVE ALL BURRS AND BREAK SHARP EDGES. W STEEL 080M40 k SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
TOLERANCES ARE: * SCALE 1.000
DECIMALS: ANGLES: APPROVALS DATE CLAMP UPPER LEG
X  +05 10.5°
I§x 18:85 MACHINED: :::Z:ED
* unless otherwise noted % ENGINEER SIZAE2 SHEET1 OF 1 ,]7DRgMNC %J 6‘3? 2 REVA
4 2 I




4 2 1
REVISION RECORD
/_\ REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
v A |NHTSA PART 575 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 DW

2X 1.5 —=—

NOTES:
1. REMOVE ALL BURRS AND BREAK SHARP EDGES.

21.90£.05

216

1/2-13 UNC THRU

ITEM
wlary|  PART No.

DESCRIPTION

PART LIST

UNITS ARE millimeters

P NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC

TR @ SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
TOLERANCES ARE: * SALE 2.000
DECIMALS: ANGLES: APPROVALS DATE B U S H | N G U P P E R I_EG
X 105 05
X 201 .
WX +0.05 MACHINED: S—
* unless otherwise noted S SHEET TG BN -
ENGINEER A3 1 OF 1 175=70/3 A
4 2 1




2 1
REVISION RECORD
A | NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 DW
—
| ]
) | 249
| !
QY [ PART NO. DESCRIPTION
UNITS ARE inches # W NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
e X@»¢ SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
TOLERANCES ARE: * SCAE
. s __S000 THRUST BEARING #85—5
%x 1001 Y o
: : MACHINED:
F)I(?)j\)éﬂj(:)?\lgoiv 64 % (HecKeD DRAWING NUMBER REV.
* unless otherwise noted ENGIVEER 1T OF 1 9000443 A
2 1




2 1
REVISION RECORD
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
A | NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 | DW
N—
L) -~ (300) —————=
L —
— | | |
R.031
NOTES:
1. PURCHASE HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SHOULDER
SCREW 3/8 DIA. X 3 LONG PER FASTENER
SPECIFICATION (AMERICAN STD. B 18.3 1961).
T Tary | PART No. DESCRIPTION
2. MACHINE RADIUS ON SHOULDER AS SHOWN. SART ST
UNITS ARE inches : ): NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
WAL SEE NOTE 1 & =~ SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
TOLERANCES ARE: * SALE 1.000
DECIMALS: ANGLES: FEPROALS DATE SCREW> SHOS 3/ 8 X 9
X 0.1 05
Mo 1000 MACHINED:
L | CHECKED
O % e
ENCINEER B 1 OF 1 175-7080 A
4 2 1




1

1/4" THICK OVER WIDTH A

AS SHOWN ABOVE FOR 180° \%

6.82

REVISION RECORD

REV.

DESCRIPTION DATE BY

A | NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 | DMW

6.35599

5.65 *.30

[TEM FSCM
o ary | R PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

UNITS ARE inches

PART LIST

NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC

NOTES: ;
AT SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
1. MOLDED WT. 1.4 + .1 LBS. T
TOLERANCES ARE: * 0.750
2. MATERIAL: PT3, VINYL AND FOAM DECIVALS: ANGLES: RIS - KNEE FLESH, LEFT
X £0.1 0.5
3. TOLERANCE OF + .10 APPLY TO ALL DIMENSIONS W 0005 VACHNED: Z::::m
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. FRACTONS £1/6¢ 8/ SR S =
unless otherwise noted ENGINEER C '] OF '] 17 5_70 8 5_’] A
4 2 1




4 & 2 1

REVISION RECORD

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY

g A [NHTSA PART 575 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 DW

/
(160)
</< 6 )
NOTES:
1. PVC SKIN, ELASTOMER FOAM. o |QTY | PART NO. DESCRIPTION
PART LIST
2. TOLERANCE OF +2 MM APPLIED TO ALL DIMENSIONS.
UNITS ARE millimeters ‘ NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
wr | X@é SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
TOLERANGES ARE: * SCALE 0.500
DECIMALS: ANGLES: APPROVALS DATE TH | G H M O I_D E D ) I_E FT
X 105 10.5
I§x i82(1>5 MACHINED: Z::::ED
. % SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
* unless otherwise noted ENGINEER A2 1 OF 1 1 7 5_709 O— 1 A

4 & 2 1




3 / ¢ 4 2 1
REVISION RECORD
@ REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
@ A INHTSA PART 575 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 DW
4
19
cJ
5 18
0
@ ‘ 6
14
e
L/ ma
[3 1
A —=
SECTION A=A
0
e 25| 2 9000296 WASHER, .406 ID X .812 OD X .065 THK
SCALE 0,500 22 | 1| 175=7090-2 |THIGH MOLDED, RIGHT
211 1 | 175-7085-2 |KNEE FLESH, RIGHT
20 | 1 175-7080  |SCREW, SHSS 3/8 X 3
19 | 1 9000443 THRUST BEARING #B5-5
18| 3 9000116 WASHER SCHNORR— DISC SPRING 20MM OD X 10.2MM 1D X .9MM THK.
17 ] 1 9000111 SCREW, SHCS 1/2-20 X 2
16 | 1 9000074 SCREW, SHSS 3/8 X 1
15 ] 1 9000119 SCREW, SHCS #6-32 X 1/2
4] 1 9000115 SCREW, SHCS 1/4-28 X 1/2
15 ] 1 9000117 WASHER, HEAVY LOCK 1/4 (BOLT SIZE)
12 ] 1 9000113 SCREW, SHCS 5/16-24 X 7/8
1] 1 9000118 WASHER, SPRING LOCK 5/16 (BOLT SIZE)
10 ] 1 9000405 SCREW, SHCS 3/8-16 X 2
9 | 1 9000449 SCREW, SHCS 3/8-16 X 1-3/4
8 | 1 175—7070 |UPPER LEG BONE WELDMENT
7] 175-7065 |LOAD CELL SIMULATOR — FEMUR
6 | 1 175-7060  |BUSHING
S | 1| 175=7050-2 |KNEE JOINT ASSEMBLY, RIGHT
4 11 175-7040  |WASHER
31 1| 175-7030-2 |FOOT MOLDED ASSEMBLY, RIGHT
2 | 1| 175=7020—2 |ANKLE ROTATION ASSEMBLY, RIGHT
T | 1] 175-7001-2 |LOWER LEG ASSEMBLY, RIGHT
" lary | PART NO. DESCRIPTION
PART LIST
UNITS ARE millimeters ' k. NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
R A@p# SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
TOLERANCES ARE: * SALE 0.750
DECIMALS: ANGLES: APPROVALS DATE LEG ASSEMBLY, RIGHT
X 105 05 e
Ty Tobe MACHINED: |
‘ unl theri ted % SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
uniess otherwise note ENGINEER Al ,] OF ,] 175_7000_2 A
3 7 6 4 2 1




8 7 6 5 3 2 1
REVISION RECORD
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
FLESH (VINYL SKIN AND FOAM) A | NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELFASE 7/30/04 | DMW
A i
P_.
| |
] ¢ I
\ _
L - __1\‘—_ — f —
A
50 +.2 1‘1/2
2-1/4 REF T — 3.0 47 £.2
1-1/8 REF. |
' ¢ I ’I_ — — 1]
. . !
|
| ~— ® .75
| Y
1
B +0 _
. 16.2 _.75 L
/
Vi 43 +.2

NOTES:

1. WEIGHT OF ASSEMBLY: 5.5 £.3 LBS. (REF).
2. MATERIAL: PT3 VINYL AND FOAM.

1.675 REF.

3. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, ALL DIMENSIONS ARE £.10

P

X

D

19.60

+0
=75

175-7002-2 |LOWER LEG WELDMENT, RIGHT

ITEM

T Qry | FREM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
PART LIST
UNITS ARE inches K NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
W) e SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
TOLERANCES ARE: * PALE 1.000
oo @ | LOWER LEG ASSEMBLY, RIGHT
% 1001 e
' : MACHINED:
F)(R),f\iéﬁi?s\igi%;w/iiﬁrnom % CHECKED SIZE [SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
ENGINEER D 1 OF 1 1/75=7001-2 A

1




8 7 6 5 4 K 2 1
REVISION RECORD
A | NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 | DMW
A
—=| |=— ($9/32)
(0.375) — ]| |~
40 +27 |
N/ Y. A
[ 7 /\/\/\
1.010 N
(2.2507010) * C Q *
| |‘ | T j |><\/</<
© |A].002 (5/16-24 UNF—28)
+.002
WELD ALL AROUND
WELD ALL AROUND
l
1/4
e +.010
4 3757000
_ +.00 _
14.29 5%
4 1 175-7013-2 |KNEE CLEVIS ASSEMBLY, RIGHT
3 1 175-7012 LOWER LEG BONE
2 1 175-7011 ANKLE SHAFT FLANGE
1 1 175-7010  |ANKLE SHAFT
NOTES: W Tary [TV PART No. DESCRIPTION
’ PART LIST
I SAND WELDED EDGES. UNITS ARE inches k. NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
2. FINISH: PENETRATE (BLACK OXIDE) . \@pr SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
TOLERANCES ARE: * SOALE 1.000
1000 | | OWER LEG WELDMENT, RIGHT
X 0.1 : e
XX £0.01 .
FXR)XE;TIiO?\I(S)Oi1/ 64 MACHg)’ e SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
D| 1OF 1 17570022 A
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1




4 S 2 1

REVISION RECORD

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY

A | NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 | DMW

|
™~ M1 [
' [l 1 III@III I
() ! i g Y

o| ) L I

I
+.010
(2.2502ggg) : WELD (HELI-ARC)
I

(4 CORNERS AS SHOWN)
1/8 x 1/8 MIN. FILLET
WITH DEEP PENETRATION

- T ‘ T T }
il | L
\\_
(90.875)
SEE NOTE 1
(5/16-24)
SEE NOTE 2
+.01
~ 272 g — ™
P
\
I I
I I
| | ol
N | ===
! N 7 Sl
N N =
.
[ [ [J L
3|1 175-7016-2 |KNEE LUG ASSEMBLY, RIGHT
2 |1 175-7015  |KNEE BASE (LUG PLATE)
NOTES: T 1 175-7014-2 |OUTSIDE KNEE LUG, RIGHT
o lary [ReM PaRT No. DESCRIPTION
1. 9.875 HOLE IN PART #175-7014—-2 MUST BE CONCENTRIC WITH ¢.375 HOLE ’ ’ PART LST
IN PART #175-7016-2.
UNITS ARE inches #DW: NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
2. INSPECT TAP HOLE 5/16-24 UNF IN PART #175-7014-2 IS IN ALIGNMENT WITH S : * SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
$9/32 HOLE IN PART #175-7016—-2 WITHIN .010.
TOLERANCES ARE: * SE 1.000
k0| KNEE CLEVIS ASSEMBLY, RIGHT
X 0.1 05 e
Xx 10005 MACHNED:
FRACTIONS iI/ 64 % e SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
* unless otherwise noted ENGINEER C 1 OF 1 17 5_7 01 3_2 A

4 ! 2 1




4 3 2 1

REVISION RECORD

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
A | NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 | DMW
o -~ 176 ——=
I m mm
| 1l 11l
\—/ 2X 13 X 45°
E—— 88 S
_B_
/2x R13 — | =25
I " s !
/5/16—24 UNF THRU
3.25 £.02 \/ |-
A |
I N Rl (4.13)
+.002
1.415 e 2875 000
| | .o05]B |
!
R.88
T Lary |RSM PaRT No. DESCRIPTION
PART LIST
UNITS ARE inches k. NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
WL 0o RS SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
TOLERANCES ARE: * SALE
NOTES: s s S UL OUTSIDE KNEE LUG, RIGHT
1. REMOVE ALL BURRS AND BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES. X k001 e [
XXX £0.005 63/ [cRECKED
FRACTONS +1/64 % T BRAWING NOWBER REV.
unless otherwise noted ENGINEER C 1 OF 1 ’]7 5_70’] 4_2 A

4 3 2 1




4 2 1
REVISION RECORD
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
A | NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 | DMW
L >
(2
{
\/
| [A].005
e N
>
L
! °
1T
© |A|.002 Lled
(‘375)
10°
NOTES: 2 1 175-7018 KNEE LUG CLAMP
’ 1 1 175=7017-2 |INSIDE KNEE LUG, RIGHT
1. WELD (HELI-ARC) 175-7018 TO 175-7017-2 T Lary |RSM PaRT No. DESCRIPTION
AS SHOWN PART LIST
ATERIL @ SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
TOLERANCES ARE: * SCALE 1.000
o000 KNEE LUG ASSEMBLY, RIGHT
X 101 05 e
Wx 10005 MACHNED: |
FRA*CTIONS i1/ 64 % SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
unless otherwise noted ENGINEER C 1 OF 1 ,]7 5_7 O,l 6—2 A

2

1




1

SHENS \ )

2X 13 X 4% x

I [
| | I—|
A ——-
255 —=—  |—-—
/ 2X R.13
‘ 4 X

3.25 £.02

1.415

R.88 |

L 1g50 T:09

I

I

I

: ®.28 THRU
| -.00
I

+.002
@ »375 _'OOO

| | .005/B

AS SHOWN

20—

+.000

168 —=

’ -.005

REVISION RECORD

REV.

DESCRIPTION DATE

NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE

7/30/04

DMW

SECTION  A-A

IL%M QTY FSCM

S PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

UNITS ARE inches

MATERIAL

CRS 1018
‘ TOLERANCES ARE: * SE 1.000
NOTES: o s 00 INSIDE KNEE LUG, RIGHT
1. REMOVE ALL BURRS AND BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES. X k001 e [
XXX £0.005 O
FRﬁCTIONS :t1/64 % SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
unless otherwise noted ENGINEER C 1 OF 1 1 7 5_7 O 1 7_ 2 A
4 3 2 1




4 S 2 1

© |.005 TYP. REVISION RECORD
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
1/32 MAX WELD ———i——rv A | NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 | DMW
I [ I IT T
I T 1T II I Il T L1
C T o |
=\
Ei= = T
£= = L. 1.500 +-915
PRI Ll !
I [ I ]: - ::[
|

WELD THIS
SIDE ONLY

AFTER WELDING REOPEN

+.005
$.500 HOLE TO ¢'515—.OOO

ON 175-7021-1 ONLY.

I e -
e >

| VYYYY | .

::§< UJ A \/ UJ \,::

- L&< ==

T
g

3

><|| I
\“ I [

N 4 FOOT ASS'Y N
175-7031 (TYP)
SEE NOTE #2
—~—— .0/5
BOTTOM OF C'BORE SURFACE
TO BE FLAT AND
FREE OF WELD.
5 |1 175-7024  |ANKLE STOP BAR FORWARD
4 | 2 175-7025  |ANKLE STOP REAR
S |1 175-7021-2 |ANKLE LUG, RIGHT
2 |1 175-7022  |ANKLE ROTATION CLAMP
1 1 175-7021-1 |ANKLE LUG, LEFT
WM ary [FSSMT PART No. DESCRIPTION

UNITS ARE inches NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC

¢ SAFETY ADMINISTRATION

- MATERIAL

_ TOLERANCES ARE: * SCALE Tes of
g <HEL| ARC). DECIMALS: ANGLES: APPROV/;ILéOOO DATE A\NKI_E F\)OTA—HON ASSEMBLY, F\)|GH—|_
2. CHECK ANGULAR MOTION OF FOOQT ASS’Y .§X ig.gn e

(175-7031) AS SHOWN.

XXX £0.005
FRACTIONS +1/64

* unless otherwise noted

MACHINED:

%

CHECKED

SIZE

ENGINEER

SHEET

DRAWING NUMBER

175-7020-2

2

1




1

3.92

A

NOTES:

1. ASSY WT: 2.8 £0.1 LBS. EA.
2. MAT'L: PT3 VINYL, 45-65 SHORE "A”
5. & .10 TOLERANCE APPLY TO ALL DIMS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

10.50

+.00
—.30

REVISION RECORD

REV.

DESCRIPTION

DATE

NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE

7/30/04

DMW

A
A
3.72
3.33
Y Y
\\\\\\\\\\\\REFERENCE MARK FOR
-— ANGULAR MOTION
(MOLDED IN FLESH)
1 1 175=7031 90" FOOT WELDMENT/ ASSY
WM ary [FSSMT PART No. DESCRIPTION
PART LIST
UNITS ARE inches “ NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
ATERIL SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
TOLERANCES ARE: * SCALE
k00 L FOOT MOLDED ASSEMBLY, RIGHT
X +0.1 05 e
XX £0.01

XXX £0.005

FRACTIONS +1/64

* unless otherwise noted

MACHINED:

% CHECKED

SIZE SHEET

ENGINEER

DRAWING NUMBER

1 175-7030-2

REV.

2

1




SEE NOTE #1

SECTIEN

REVISION RECORD

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE

A | NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04

DMW

14 | 1 9000202  |RUBBER BUMPER
13| 2 9000121  |SCREW, SHCS 1/4-20 X 1/2
12| 2 9000790  |NUT, LOCKNUT 1/4-28
‘ 1] 175-7058  |FRICTION PLATE RETAINING STUD
10 | 1 175-7052  |FRICTION PLATE RETAINING SCREW
@ 9 |2 9000120  |WASHER, SAFETY SPRING 6.35MM ID X 9.45MM OD X 1MM THK
\ | / 8 | 1 175-7056  |WASHER
715 175-7053—4 |PLATE SPACER
6 |5 175-7053—1 |FRICTION PLATE
@ 515 175-7053-2 |PLATE SPACER
4 |6 175-7053-3 |FRICTION PLATE
' 3] 175-7055 | SIDE PLATE
K 175-7057  |RETAINER
A HE 175-7051-2 |KNEE CAP, RIGHT
W Tary [TV PART No. DESCRIPTION
NOTES: PART LIST
1. APPLY THIN FILM OF CHEVRON INITS ARE inches @ NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
+.001 e (@t SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
GREASE BRB-2 TO 875 ', HOLE i
. TOLERANCES ARE: * 1.000
AT ASSEMBLY. ECALS LES: - KNEE JOINT ASSEMBLY, RIGHT
X £0.1 105 e
FRACTIONS +1/64 &/ |70 T SRR NEER &
D| 10F 175-7050-2 A
8 7 2 1




7/16+1/32

+.001
@ 0875 _’OOO

CONCENTRIC TO OUTER
CAST SHP. DIA.
WITHIN 1/32

R 1-7/16
7/16

ARC B-B

—_—

®7/8 —
CORE HOLE
1-1/4
T0 BOTTOM
OF CORE HOLE

"

- —
— J—

~————— )3/

.

+.001
499 002

1.750
TAPPED HOLE

SPOT FACE
10 SUIT

1200 £0° -30°

|
S
(@)
A

Y

#7 (.201) DRILL-5/8 DP.

1/4-20 TAP—1/2 DP.
FROM BOTTOM SIDE
2-HOLES

v

NOTES:

sl

o

2.25 £.05 SPH. R.

SEE NOTE S

2/
OVER—

ARC B-B

+1/64

A

* UNLESS NOTED

®4.000

SECTID

MAT'L: ALUM. ALLOY NO. 355. (CASTING) HT. T-6
ALL DRAFT ANGLES 5
ALL FILLETS RADII 1/4 R. UNLESS NOTED
FRACTIONS
DECIMALS  £.005
ANGULAR  £Z2

5. CENTER OF 2—1/4 R CENTRAL TO 1-3/4 WIDTH WITHIN .06
REMOVE BURRS AND SHARP EDGES

-—
L82° C’SINK

TO ¢1-1/8

+.002

~.000 =
N A=A

+.010
0500 _.OOO

1.752
+.002  1.750
4 R ?1.000 _gog
X 1-1/8+ 1/16 DP.
(15/16) ! A 74 N | & 1/16/X 45°/ CHAM.
18/16 0 +1/32 \@ | /‘ I °
* /82, | ! | WA
< / / . |
1 * R 3/64 — / e
1/8 > —~ @2 /

REVISION RECORD

REV.

DESCRIPTION

DATE

NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE

7/30/04

DMW

I
3/32 SLOT
1-1/4 DP.

SECTION

B-B

$25/64 DRILL

L_165/8 T AS

SHOWN. 3/8-16 X .562 LG.
HELICOIL ON FAR SIDE ¢ OF
HOLE TO BE CENTRAL WITH
1.000 DIA. HOLE

WITHIN .010 TIR

(HELI-COIL #1185—6CN—-0562)

T Lary |RSM PaRT No. DESCRIPTION
PART LIST
UNITS ARE inches # % NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
W e NOTE | @ SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
DEClJ:LLsE:RANCES ARE/;N;LOE? APPROVLOOO DATE KNEE CAP’ R|GHT
X £0.1 05 o
XX £0.01

XXX £0.005
FRACTIONS +1/64

* unless otherwise noted

MACHINED:

%

CHECKED

SIZE SHEET

ENGINEER

DRAWING NUMBER

175-7051-2

REV.

4

2

1




1

2.2418:

oo

o

oo
|

= 0075

1/4” THICK OVER WIDTH A
AS SHOWN ABOVE FOR 180°

2.1

NOTES:
1. MOLDED WT. 1.4 <£.1 LBS.
2. MATERIAL: PT3 VINYL AND FOAM

3. TOLERANCE OF £ .10 APPLY TO ALL DIMENSIONS
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

6.82

+0.00
—-0.01

+.00
6.35 9

REVISION RECORD

REV.

DESCRIPTION

DATE

A | NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE

7/30/04

DMW

5.65 £.30

TEW FSOM
no. | Q1Y | 'No.

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

PART

UNITS ARE inches

TOLERANCES ARE: *

DECIMALS: ANGLES:
% 3001 05 o
: : MACHINED:

XXX £0.005
FRACTIONS +1/64

* unless otherwise noted

MATERIAL

SEE NOTES

LIST

SCALE

0.750

APPROVALS

DATE

KNEE FLESH, RIGHT

% CHECKED

SIZE

ENGINEER

SHEET

DRAWING NUMBER

1 175-7085-2

REV.

2

1




4 2 1
REVISION RECORD
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
A |NHTSA PART 575 NPRM RELEASE | 7/30,/04 DW
(2X 924)
(160)
" lary | PART NO. DESCRIPTION
PART LIST
NOTES: UNITS ARE milimeters #W NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
WA SEE NOTES R ¢ SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
1. PVC SKIN, ELASTOMER FOAM. M -
TOLERANCES ARE: * 0.500
2. TOLERANCE OF +3 MM APPLIED TO ALL DIMENSIONS. ECALS LES: . - THIGH MOLDED, RIGHT
X ior e
XX £0.05 VACRIEY e
* unless otherwios noted % SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
FIONEER A2 | 1 OF 1 175-7090-2 A
4 2 1




REVISION RECORD

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
A |NHTSA PART 575 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 DW
— (1050) —
/ 2X 20
FROM CENTER OF SEAM
TO REAR OF SLEEVE
@22
HOLE AT REAR OF SLEEVE
BOTH SIDES
— (390) -—
I I
I I I
I
: (130)
PART MARK | |
| | |
i I '
—- N
VELCRO INSIDE
VELCRO FAR SIDE
|
WMy | PART No. DESCRIPTION
PART LIST
NOTES: e N 3
UNITS ARE millimeters ( . NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
1. MATERIAL 5mm THICK DOUBLE LINED NEOPRENE WHTERAT E f
COLOR=RED, LINING-BLACK. SEE NOTES V SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
TOLERANCES ARE: * SCALE N/A S U |-|-
2. PART MARK WITH INDELIBLE PEN '175-8000" FOLLOWED DEOMALS: N e "
BY SERIAL NO. WHERE SHOWN. X E0o ©  [ow
XX £0.05 il L S—
. % SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
* unless otherwise noted ENGINEER A]_ 1 OF 3 ,]7 5—8 O O O A

/ ¢ d 4 3 2 1




REVISION RECORD

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY

A INHTSA PART 575 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 DW

RIS IS A FULL SCALE TEMPLATL

‘ NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
Y@p¢ SAFETY ADMINISTRATION

SUIT
Al 175-8000 A
SCALE FU I_I_ SHEET 2 O F 3

3 / ¢ d 4 3 2 1




REVISION RECORD

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY

A INHTSA PART 575 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 DW

‘ NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
Y@¢ SAFETY ADMINISTRATION

THIS IS A FULL SCALE TEMPLATE BT

SIZE DRAWING NUMBER REV.
Al 175-8000 A
SCALE FU I_I_ SHEET 3 O F 3

3 / ¢ d 4 3 2 1




	Leg Assembly, Left - 175-7000-1
	Lower Leg Assembly - 175-7001-1
	Lower Leg Weldment, Left - 175-7002-1

	Foot Molded Asembly, Left - 175-7030-1
	Knee Joint Assembly, Left - 175-7050-1
	Knee Cap, Left - 175-7051-1

	Knee Flesh, Left - 175-7085-1
	Thigh Molded, Left - 175-7090-1

	Leg Assembly, Right - 175-7000-2
	Lower Leg Assembly - 175-7001-2
	Lower Leg Weldment, Right - 175-7002-2

	Foot Molded Assembly, Right - 175-7030-2
	Knee Joint Assembly, Right - 175-7050-2
	Knee Cap, Right - 175-7051-2

	Knee Flesh, Right - 175-7085-2
	Thigh Molded, Right - 175-7090-2

	Suit - 175-8000

